December 2025

Month YTD Budget
Receipts $ 65,853 $514,259 $580,600
Disbursements/Expenses (582,831) ($462,375) (S564,342)
Mission Commission Transfers (57,892) (555,800)
Surplus/(Deficit) (524,868) ($3,913) $16,258

So
T'S BACk!!

Save the Date!

MARCH 8, 2826 i
GUESS WHO’S COMING TO DINNER L a'R' R

APRIL 26
FAMILY SWIM DAY \

MAY 31
CHURCH PICNIC

-
JUNE 26 P 3
PARADE AND STAMPEDE BBQ g e

AUG 7-8
FAMILY CAMP

Parents Please Note:

Activity boxes and activity sheets are located at the back of the sanctuary
for children to use during the service. Activity boxes are geared towards
kindergarten to grade 3 and activity sheets are for children in grades 4-6.
Children who complete the activity sheets can turn in at the conclusion of
the service in exchange for a candy or mini-chocolate bar.

Church Office 403-783-5533
fbc_office@fbcponoka.org www.fbcponoka.org

January 18, 2026
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Today

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday
Saturday

Next Sunday

Wifi Available Network ID: FBC-Guest Password: pfbc2017!

9:30 am
10:30 am
6:00 pm

5:00 pm

9:30 am
1:30 pm
6:00 pm
6:30 pm

5:45 pm
7:00 pm
7:00 pm

9:30 am
7:00 pm
7:00 pm

6:00pm
8:00 am

9:30 am
10:30 am

Bible Discovery Hour
Worship Service
Prayer

Neighbours Table

Women of Faith
Prayer

Grade 4-6 Bible Class
Pilgrim’s Progress Study

Life 360
Just Read The Word
Jim’s Group (at Jim’s House)

Young Families
Worship Practice
Drumming Group

Youth 180
Men’s Prayer Breakfast

Bible Discovery Hour
Worship Service




Pastor Kurtis Kent Scripture References

Romans 5:3-5 Philemon 1:18
For the Sake of Love Romans 1:1 2 Timothy 2:20-21
Philemon 1:8-12 2 Corinthians 11:23-28 Joel 2:25A
1 Timothy 1:2 2 Corinthians 5:19

Ephesians 4:22-24
Verses of the Week
2 Timothy 2:20-21

“Now in a great house there are not only vessels of gold
and silver but also of wood and clay, some for honorable

use, some for dishonorable. 21 Therefore, if anyone
cleanses himself from what is dishonorable, he will be a
vessel for honorable use, set apart as holy, useful to the
master of the house, ready for every good work.”

Looking for a lady to lead a
Ladies’ Only Evening Bible Study

Looking for small group leaders.
Please talk to Pastor Kurtis.

If you have any questions about this

Sunday’s message, or any questions about
the Bible or faith in Jesus, @ @
please contact Pastor Kurtis.

Pastor Kurtis Kent’s Cell Number: 403-783-9833
Direct Office Line for Pastor Kurtis: 403-790-8245
Pastor Kurtis’s Office Email: Kurtis@fbcponoka.org




